

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 6088

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CRLMW No. 10090/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSTAQ @ MUSTAFA

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.6088/2007 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P.Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Dhingra, Adv.

Dr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that same point as is involved in this Special Leave Petition is also involved in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.4903 of 2007.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag on with S.L.P.(Crl.) No.4903 of 2007.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of operation of the order of the High Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master