

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17810/2006

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, D.V.V.NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUPTA ICE FACTORY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1593 of 2008, 2537, 2565, 3175, 5825 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr D.K.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 17810/2006

Contempt petition is defective.

Cure defect within two weeks, as last chance.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 2565/2007

Petitioner is granted three weeks' time, to comply with the
office report.

List again on 11.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj