

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 7 8 1 0 / 2 0 0 6

EX E C U T I V E E N G I N E E R , D . V . V . N I G A M LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S G U P T A I C E F A C T O R Y & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and prayer for interim relief)

W I T H S L P (Crl) NO. 1 5 9 3 of 2 0 0 8 , 2 5 3 7 , 2 5 6 5 , 3 1 7 5 , 5 8 2 5 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)

Date: 1 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B. P . S i ngh, Adv.
Mr Shakti Singh Dhakr ay, Adv.
Mr. Dhar a m Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Ku m a r Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P (C) NO. 1 7 8 1 0 / 2 0 0 6

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, cure
defect within a week, as last chance.

SL P (C R L) NO.2 5 6 5 / 2 0 0 7

Issue fresh notice by registered post, acknowledgment due.

File spare copies to issue fresh notice.

List again on 1 5 . 9 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj