

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 73 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 17810/2006

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,D.V.V.NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUPTA ICE FACTORY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel, Mr. D.K. Garg,
appearing for the respondents confirmed that he
does not want to file any counter affidavit and
reply. List before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

rawat